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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Enrollment FTE Enrollment FTE Enrollment FTE Enrollment FTE Enrollment FTE

6,705 4,550 6,409 4,346 6,416 4,224 8,137 5,269 7,353 4,788

*South Carolina Technical College System - Enterprise Decision Support System
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Full-Time 3207 3057 2907 3575 3248
Part-Time 3498 3352 3509 4562 4105
Total 6705 6409 6416 8137 7353

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145
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2421 2233 2272 2816 2657
Male

4284 4176 4144 5321 4696
Female

6705 6409 6416 8137 7353
Totdl

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145
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Ethnici

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Non-Resident

Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Two or more Races

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145

4529

6705

1215

27 33 29

94 113 101
1243 1748 1388
510 730 720
10 12 10

12 18 9

59 84 21

255 357 324
4206 5042 4681
6416 8137 7353

HGTC FACT BOOK
Office of Institutional Effectiveness and Development Page 4



Continuing

First-time, Freshman

First-time, Transfer

High School Student taking College Course
Readmit

Special

Transient

Total

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145

3974
1245
500
785
165

6705

2020

3711
1190
396
937
155

6409

2021
3696 4715 4186
972 1291 1235
444 593 415
1138 1242 1340
130 194 130
4 3 12
32 99 35
6416 8137 7353
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Under 18 241

18-24 3711
25.35 1327
36-50 583
Over 50 143
Totdl 6705

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145
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962
3496
1268

548

135

6409

997
3468
1270

532

149

6416

1183

4363
1613
755
223

8137

Page 6

1242

3968
1298
662
183

7353
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# Credits

0 to 3 credits
4 to 6 credits
7 to 9 credits
10 to 12 credits
13 to 16 credits

Over 16 Credits

Total

Office of Institutional Effectiveness and Development

499

1106

1337

1616

1902

245

6705

511

1120

1237

1404

1890

247

6409

622

1135

1256

1419

1767

217

6416

802

1579

1530

2043

1916

267

8137

776

1402

1408

1690

1850

227

7353

HGTC FACT BOOK



County/State/OOS

Horry 4374 4236 4128 5042 4766
Georgetown 563 653 689 762 705
Other SC Counties 611 659 659 920 756
Out of State 772 716 775 1198 955
Out of Contl US 96 67 42 76 61

In State Unknown 289 78 123 139 110
Totals 6705 6409 6416 8137 7353

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145
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Maijors

Associate in Arts/Associate in Science

Business Administration/Basic Business
Nursing ADN

Computer Technology (Program)/Certified CISCO Networking Associate
Early Care and Education

Culinary Arts Technology/Professional Cooking
General Technology

Police Pre-Academy

Digital Arts

Human Services

Forestry Management Technology/Wildlife
Medical Coding & Billing

Accounting

Cybersecurity, Associate/Certificate

Teacher Education

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145
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2019
2984

387

2020
2469

404

2021 2022
2157 2723
479 803
330 303
95 147
87 100
98 139
125 148
123 149
102 145
81 121
73 67
103 195
98 139
80 118
139 261

HGTC FACT BOOK
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2023
1599
687




Associate Degree
Certificate - less than one-year
Certificate - more than one-year but less than two-year

Non-degree seeking

Total

* SCTCS report EDSS_ST_ENR145
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5190

593

841

6705

4790

574

968

6409

4536

612

1203

6416

5860

881

1356

8137

HGTC FACT BOOK
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4967

9260

1391

7353
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